CH \$40.00 9705454

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM820020

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BARCLAYS BANK PLC		06/23/2023	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APEX BRANDS, INC.	
Street Address:	1000 Lufkin Road	
City:	Apex	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27539	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97054541	ISELI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: jeffrey.norgle@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Norgle

Address Line 1: 300 NORTH LASALLE

Address Line 2: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13206-13
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey Norgle
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey Norgle/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Apex - Trademark Release (1L) - Iseli Sale (Executed)_(97976482_1)#page1.tif source=Apex - Trademark Release (1L) - Iseli Sale (Executed)_(97976482_1)#page2.tif source=Apex - Trademark Release (1L) - Iseli Sale (Executed)_(97976482_1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008111 FRAME: 0651

900781891

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of June 26, 2023 (the "Effective Date"), is made by BARCLAYS BANK PLC, in its capacity as collateral agent (in such capacity the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of APEX BRANDS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (whether defined therein or by reference to another agreement).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain U.S. First Lien Security Agreement, dated as of February 8, 2022 (as may have been amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor executed and delivered a First Lien Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of February 8, 2022 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on February 8, 2022 at Reel/Frame 7628/0853;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark owned by such Grantor listed on Schedule A attached hereto and all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing, but excluding intent-to-use Trademark applications to the extent set forth therein (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested the Collateral Agent to terminate and release the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, (ii) releases, discharges, terminates and cancels the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and (iii) re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in the Trademark Collateral of such Grantor, in each case without recourse to the Collateral Agent and without representation or warranty of any kind.

The Grantor, and any successor to the Grantor (including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in or to the Trademark Collateral), is hereby authorized to record this Release in the USPTO.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008111 FRAME: 0652

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the Effective Date.

BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as Collateral Agent

By:_____

Name: Wendar Chen Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Jurisdictio n	App. No./ App. Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date		Current Owner Of Record
ISELI	USA	97054541 30-SEP-2021		Pending	Apex Brands, Inc.

RECORDED: 06/27/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008111 FRAME: 0654